Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A2 |ECR-14-001606

000000000

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150078-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1385810

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1385810

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED HDM APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1385810

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




|
: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : ‘ ‘ j858 ‘ O ‘ < 1 :858 1 O ‘ /hone/us016926/DMTECmod
! - S AME : / - LEADMAKER MEC S E
| NEQEER REV FUIS:%::;DT MACHINE GUARD TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK SMM SERIES 1 LEADMAKER & CH POST FEED o
! — - — (REFD\ 1413992 AMP TERMINAL ~ AMP CRIMP SPECS BENCH MODEL & s
385 - 22500 1426865 - < C s
‘ ST e—— ECEPE FAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S1zE 2| BENCH MODEL K MECH POST FEED o
I 1385810 -2 A SB5435-5 LTR REF | REF - 55546 WUT. HEX 50] o
! /@é A |.088 +.002 [2.24 £0.05mm] 3mm? e - g ﬁZOE‘é : O o
I T 3 . 2 c - < 28— / ’ : —
w 5 ].083 £.002 [2.11 +0.05mn] 2.omm REF |REF| - | B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
: C |.072 £.002 [1.83 £0.05mm] 1.5mm? REF | REF | - B 2406331 BUSHING 67
; D |.054 +.002 [1.53 +0.05mm] Tmm? REF [REF| - | & 455680-1 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE a6
| CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE E:EE EEF - | B gjggg—; %gw;\nfwm gi D
‘ G TERMINATOR GUARD - ERr— EF|REF] - | A 240632-2 SCR, ADJ
| WIRE | .110 [2.79mm] F Lmm” - Smm REF [REF| - [ B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
: INSUL | 180 [4.57mm] F 20 TMM=3. TMM REF | REF | - B 240656-1 CAM, ROLLER 62
| WIRE STRIP LENGTH [ TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF — B 454398-1 ROD, FEED 651
: L185-.217 NONE . 866 408-8039 4586381 | L3024 50
: 2 2 - C 1-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.30600D | 129 REF | REF | - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
| N 2 2 - C 9-354778-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.297%)C |128 REF | REF | - D 453736-1 HOUSING S8
: - HZ)@? 2 2 - C 7-354775-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2865)B |[127 57
| Q e 2 2 — C 6-354778-b PIN, WIRE DISC (.28250A |126 56
: g \ 1 1 - A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | - B 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER S5
: g 1 1 - A 217238-1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | - B 591499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| 2 /\. 1 1 - - 4088039 EF APPL INST 408-803Y 123 REF | REF - B 240635-1 FINGER, FEED 53
: E T 122 REF | REF - B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
: o 121 51
| o REF | REF = A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.50)HSG | 120 S0
: 2 REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#.187x.50)LEVER | 119 49
| 3 REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET"C” (#.187)FD PIN | 118 1 - - B 630501-3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST 48
: E REF | REF | - A 5-21028-1 PIN, STD SPRING($.12)FD ADJ ROD| 117 - 1 - B 630501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
| = REF | REF = A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCR ADJ | 116 46
: 115 1 1 - A 65901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
! 114 1 1 - C 4556741 RAM 44
| 113 R 630125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
: REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10)FD ROD GDE | 112 1 1 - A 6A0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| 171 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) [ 41
: 7 7 A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.B)SHEAR BL| 110 1 1 A 23241-b SBALL, STEEL 40
| 109 1 1 - A 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: 2 2 - A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 1 1 - C 63901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
: @) REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX{(6-32)FD ADJ PL 107 1 1 - D 3547771 DISC, WIRE 37
| 106 1 1 A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
! @ 212 -1A 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL(B-32)DRAG STUD| 105 Tl |- |8 630212-1 FOST, RAM 35
| Vs 104 34
(107
} /D 103 33
: D o 7‘ 2 2 A 2-21006-6 SCR, SKT SET (4-40x.62)DRAGC | 102 1 1 D 4583980-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) | 32 <:]
| é/ /\_2) 1 1 - A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 JRAM| 101 31
! / @ 2 2| - | & 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2<.19) 1D PLATE | 100 30
| // / 1 1 - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x., 38) CAM 399 29
: P 1 1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION S8 1 1 - B 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
: 2 N / REF | REF | - A 65-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 37 1 1 - A 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
| / S6 REF | REF | - C 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26
: @ 2 2 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER| 85 2 2 - A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
| REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.7S)HSG CAP| G4 1 1 - B 458803-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: (59 1 1 - A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 1 1 - C 240825-2 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
| 4 4 - A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%,50)ST GD PL| 92 2 2 - A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
: REF | REF — A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%,62)BASE PL 91 21 B
: S0 1 1 - A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20
| (82 89 E
: — 88 2 2 - C 454204-3 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
| 4 4 - A 2-21000-8 SCR, SHC (8-32x.62)SLUG BLADE 87 REF | REF - A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
: 3 3 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 38) STRIP GUIDE 86 REF | REF | - A 6-22284-4 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
: 85 15
| ; REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75) FEED ROD GDE| 84 14
: * 83 1 1 - C 6304811 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| REF | REF | - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x,62)FEED ADJ PL | B2 1 1 - A 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
! REF [REF| - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, 5HC (10-32x. 38 PIVOT BLOCK | 81 AN 1 -18 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
| 2 2 - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x.,88) SHEAR PL 80 10 F—
: g REF - - A 4557451 GUARD, WINDOW 79 1 1 - B 6304821 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: § i A 3 - |REF| - A 679532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 - D 1633098-5 ANVIL 3]
Il 77 AL 1 -18 690474-2 BLADE, SLUG 7
: fg f RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 7 1 | - D 2-455892-0 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5]
| £| 2 |POST-FEED 1 S/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE|POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| A - 75 1 1 - C 6-240641-5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
boE] AL GREASE LIGHTLY. T 1 | - | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 T - e 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: 2 g Q " REF Q @)RFP //5\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 - A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP(B-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 A 1 1 - C 3-1424909-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| . % " g . || - . APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF - A 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECTAL) 72 1 1 - B 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: N /Q;a> . ’QZ> . i . ) ~ REF | REF A 6590517-1 SPACER 71 1 1 1 C 456408-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
I : < - /\ - 4\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20  MACHINE OIL. —2 0 =1 fum | O PART NO DESCRIPTION e 2 -1 um | O PART NO DESCRIPTION T
: < V/C> ~ V/L/) S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ~4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: /\ ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 32. QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| g /2N DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL ~ HT TR B FIN _
| i A ITEM 78 USED WITH G TERMINATOR ONLY. DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| g TOLERANCES UNLESS — -
! % OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: BRH'GMAN 23AUGD4| APP %Séf;?é ' o .
(R - K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 2PLe DEc +- cre - REL - AP (75 rss00
! 22| 4| LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE BENCH MACHINE 4 PLC DEC +- = - - - ——
N 1 ) s AT [ECN 0150057505 | TE 1405 | aoer wenrone, END FEED HDM APPLICATOR[MINT APPL
| & ~e A | REVISED BH |0CT04] ¢ SCALE DWG - SHEET REV
: © o6 plr| LR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE SEESX‘EtEgEESREF\?EAQAX - ‘ @ NO 1385810 7 ooF ] Al
NP 1756 REV 3-92 CAPR-05 REN COOR CAGE CODE | — o RESTRICTED 10
| g Y ER0S [ILsz us0i66 ! 5 5 = 4 3 %775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING [

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1385810 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. A2



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385810-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385810-2

